

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... /2009
(CRLMP.NO(s). 14849/2009)

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2009 in MCRLC No. 6823/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. BENCH AT INDORE)

MAHESHCHANDRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINESH KARMAKAR & ANR. Respondent(s)

With CRLMP.NO(s). 14849/2009 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 05/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abdul Karim, Ansari, Adv.
Mrs. Munawar Sultana Alam, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kishore Choudhry, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bhusan, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf, Adv.
Ms. Gulshan Ansari, Adv.
Mr. Zaki Ahmad Khan, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel
for the petitioner. The matter is adjourned.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master