

N
ITEM NO.105

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8883/2009

MAHESHCHANDRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINESH KARMAKAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 09/03/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yusuf, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kishor Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has been served by courier but there
is no appearance.

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the
petitioner that dasti notice not issued.

Await service in respect of respondent No.2.

List again on 27.4.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd