

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8883/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2009 in MCRLC No.
6823/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

MAHESHCHANDRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINESH KARMAKAR & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 22/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr Adv.
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Adv.
Ms. Gulfeeshan Javed, Adv.
Mr. Samant Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amanpreet Singh Rahi, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of the learned Counsel for the
respondents, the matter is adjourned by two weeks'.

(Sonia)
Sr P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master